

MAC Case No. 717 of 2023
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 07
Dated: 16-07-2025

Today is fixed for serving copy of documents upon OP 2, hearing of petition u/s 159 of M.V.Act and R/O of OP 1.
Applicant as well as OP 2 file their respective haziras.
No S/R upon OP 1 has yet been received.
None moves for hearing.
For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.
Fix 18-11-2025 for serving copy of documents upon OP 2.
To date for hearing of petition u/s 159 of M.V.Act and R/O of OP 1.

Chief Judge