

MACC Case no. 717 of 2023

Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 08

Dated: 18-11-2025

Today is fixed for serving copy of documents upon O.P.2 and hearing of the petition u/s 159 of M.V.Act, and R/O of O.P.1.

Applicant files hazira.

O.P. No.2 filed one fresh vakalatnama and filed the written objection against the application u/s 5 of L/Act. Let those be kept in the record.

No S/R upon the O.Ps has been returned.

Copy of documents is not filed by the applicant today.

Applicant is directed to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 05-03-2026 for filing show cause by the applicant.

Chief Judge